

1 177046-1 : e : 04/13/2016 : LFO-SS / csh

2
3 ROSS AMENDMENT TO SENATE FLOOR SUBSTITUTE TO HB117

4
5
6
7
8 On page 49, delete line 39, and insert in lieu
9 thereof:

10 "includes the amount of \$479,323 for the Health
11 Information"

12 On page 50, delete lines 1 through 9 in their
13 entirety and insert the following:

14 "Management Program, the amount of \$520,980 for the
15 Occupational Therapy Program, the amount of \$1,630,747 for the
16 Physical Therapy Program, the amount of \$1,657,477 for Title
17 VI Program Enhancement, the amount of \$2,392,969 for the EdD
18 in Educational Leadership, Policy and Law Program, and the
19 amount of \$184,906 for Desegregation Planning, pursuant to the
20 Knight vs Alabama Final Settlement Agreement. Of the"